

Phone o2 6736 3500 admin@gblc.org.au www.graniteborderslandcare.com.au

Granite Borders Landcare Committee Incorporated

PO Box 400, Tenterfield NSW 2372

NOMINATION FORM

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Wednesday, 17 April 2024

Nominations are invited for the Executive Committee of Granite Borders Landcare Committee Incorporated (GBLC).

(Please pri	int clearly)			
Nominatio	n			
I, (Name o	f member making nomination)			
Next				
	(Name of member being nominated,)			
of				
Auuress				
		Postco	de	
Phone (ho	me)	(Work).		
Mobile				
Fmail				
Linan				
Wish to no	minate the above for the position of: (or	ne form p	er nomination)	
🗆 Me	ember, Executive Committee		Treasurer	
🗆 Ch	airperson		Secretary	
	e Chairperson		Public Officer	
Signed				
Nominator			Date	
Name				

Seconder: Date

Name.....

NOMINATION FORM

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Wednesday, 17 April 2024

Nomination Acceptance					
I (nominee) Accept the nomination as indicated above.					
Nominee's signature Date					

ABOUT NOMINATION FOR THE GRANITE BORDERS LANDCARE (GBLC) EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

At the AGM, nominations will be received for Executive Committee Member positions and the office bearers of President, Vice President, Secretary Treasurer and Public Officer.

Only current members of GBLC are eligible to make nominations (sign nomination forms) or accept a nomination. A nomination for the position of member or office bearer of the Executive Committee must be supported and signed by one other member who is not the nominee.

A nominee for the position of members or office bearer of the Executive Committee must accept the nomination by signing the acceptance clause on the nomination form.

Where there are contested positions, nominees will be provided with an opportunity to briefly address the AGM.

Each member of GBLC, who is present at the AGM, or by proxy, has one vote.

Nominations will remain open until the 10 April 2024. If insufficient nominations are received prior to the AGM, nominations will be called from the floor.

Nominations must be returned to GBLC, P O Box 400, Tenterfield 2372 or by hand to the office at 45 Martin Street. by 3pm, Wednesday 10 April 2024.